TRAIL PROS

CONTACT

Nancy Schlag

Trail Pros

301-751-0006

Trailpros.us@gmail.com

Sprintcrosscountryseries.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Sprint Cross Country Series 2025 Press Release

Charlotte Hall, Maryland January 7, 2025

The Sprint Cross Country Series (SXCS) Established in 2019, after the parent company, Trail Pros, promotor of the Hangover Hare Scramble, since 2016 decided to officially start an AMA Feature Race Series – SXCS, the 1st in the Nation to offer its racers three specific formats of off-road racing for one AMA "Feature Series" Championship with the combination of Cross-Country, Grand Prix and Sprint Enduro. This series aimed to bring off-road racing back to Mid-Atlantic's District 7.

Facilitating a full quality schedule within the region has become more and more difficult as each format has its own specific facility needs. Because of this, along with scheduling conflicts SXCS will not be running a points-based series in 2025.

SXCS will instead be hosting "Special Events" or *One-off races* which will be announced on social media as the information becomes available.

"We look forward to bringing race events that focus on FUN and not making people feel they need to follow the series for points. We had a successful Hangover Hare Scramble race last weekend that truly captured the FUN factor even in fridged temps and we're looking forward to promoting future events with that same light and fun vibe!"

"We want the best for our racers, and we look forward to continuing to bring them top-quality courses they have grown to expect within a fun family friendly environment!" Trail Pros Co-Founder, Nancy Schlag

In the meantime, Trail Pros invites the SXCS Community to follow the AMA Premier Series, **US Sprint Enduro**. In 2025 the US Sprint Enduro race series will offer 7 Rounds starting in the South and progressing North as the season wraps up. Racers can expect a full range of classes available with competition from across the Country and Beyond! For more information, please visit **USSPRINTENDURO.COM** and you can also watch this **video** to learn more about US Sprint Enduro.

Continue to keep up with SXCS on the social platforms <u>Facebook</u> and <u>Instagram</u> as well as **sprintcrosscountryseries.com**

Media Contact: Nancy Sabater Schlag